map or plan of The City of New York by laying out North Washington place, to 
extend from Willow street to Van Alst avenue, the street to have a width of 50 feet, 
in the Borough of Queens, City of New York, more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at a point on the easterly line of Willow street distant two hundred 
and six (206) feet southerly from the intersection of the southerly line of Hoyt ave-
nue with the easterly line of Willow street, as laid down on the Commissioners map 
of Long Island City, made pursuant to chapter 765. Laws of 1871 ; 

I. Running thence easterly parallel to Hoyt avenue and distant two hundred 
i2oo) feet at right angles therefrom five hundred and seventy-two and twenty-five 
hundredths (572.25) feet to the westerly line of Van Alst avenue; 

2. Thence southerly for fifty and fourteen-hundredths (50.14) feet along the 
westerly line of Van Alst avenue; 

3. Thence westerly parallel to Hoyt avenue and distant two-hundred and fifty 
(250) feet at right angles therefrom for five hundred and sixty-three and seventy-
two hundredths (563.72) feet to the easterly line of Willow street; 

4. Thence northerly for fifty-one and fifteen hundredths (51.15) feet along the 
easterly line of Willow street to the point of beginning. 

Resolved. That this Board consider the proposed change at a meeting of the